due to patch spraying linked
to w

eed m
apping

3: reduced herbicide use
due to adjusted nozzles;
4: single application pre-
em

ergence, in-crop
m

echanical w
eeding

S
o

cial im
p

acts
Em

ploym
ent

2,3,4: higher labour input due to
m

echanical w
eeding

2,3,4: higher labour input
especially due to hand w

eeding
In scenario 2,3, and especially 4:
higher labour input

In scenario 2 and 4; up to 5%

increased labour input
com

pared to scenario 1 (and
3)

In scenario 2,3,4: higher
labour input up to 150%

 in
scenario 4.

4: higher labour input

Eco
nom

ic
im

pacts
C
hange in labour

costs
2,3,4: increased costs due to
hoeing and tine harrow

ing
In scenario 2: +

10-15%

In scenario 3: +
5%

In scenario 4: +

15-25%

In scenario 2: +
5-10%

In scenario 3: +

20-25%

In scenario 4: +
30-40%

 or m
ore

In scenario 2 and 4; up to 5%

increased labour costs
com

pared to scenario 1 (and
3)

In scenario 2: +
50%

In scenario 3: +

35%

In scenario 4: +
150%

4: could be higher

C
hange in

m
achinery costs

2,3,4: no data
In scenario 2: +

10%

In scenario 3: +
5%

In scenario 4: +

20%

In scenario 2: +
5-10%

In scenario 3: +

10-20%

In scenario 4: +
30-40%

N
o data

In scenario 2: +
10%

In scenario 3: +

10%

In scenario 4: +
20%

2,4: higher costs

Yield
2,3: 10%

 yield reduction
4: 30-50%

 yield reduction
In scenario 2: -5%

In

 scenario
 3

: 0
%

In scenario 4: -10%

In scenario 2: -5-10%

In scenario 3: -10-20%

In scenario 4: -35%

N
o change

In
 scenario

 2
: 0

%

In scenario 3: -5%

In scenario 4: -5-10%

2,3,4: reduction up to 30%

in 4

Price reduction
(related to low

er
quality of yield)

N
o difference in price betw

een
scenarios

N
o difference in price betw

een
scenarios

Yes, up to 35%
 in scenario 4 due

to decreased quality
N

o change
N

o change
Yes, up to 30%

 due to
decreased quality

En
viro

n
-m

en
tal

im
pacts

Food (in-field
crop production
(ES1)

R
efer to yield reduction above

R
efer to yield reduction above

R
efer to yield reduction above

R
efer to yield reduction above

R
efer to yield reduction above

R
efer to yield reduction

above